The Kay Britton Mentor Award

The Kay Britton Mentor Award was established by ECEBC's Board of Directors to honour the life work of Kay Britton, a licensing officer, and a deeply passionate and caring individual who left a legacy of how early childhood educators can change the world.

This award will recognize and honour an individual who has met the criteria below. We will award the selected candidate at the Awards Presentation during ECEBC's Gala on May 4, 2018. The recipient will receive a certificate and have her or his name inscribed on the Kay Britton Mentor Award plaque housed at ECEBC's provincial office.

The nominee should be an ECEBC member in good standing and should be active in guiding others to gain skills and knowledge. The candidate should inspire others to practice in an ethical and professional manner. We hope the candidate has contributed to promoting ECEBC's mission statement and goals through work at the Board or regional branch level. We also look for candidates who encourage other ECEBC members to seek information, advice, and support from the Board of Directors.

If you would like to nominate someone, please submit the following:

Name, address and phone number of your candidate.

Name of the ECEBC branch that is nominating the candidate.

A brief statement explaining how the nominee fits the award criteria.

Signature of the branch chair and of the candidate.

Please send your nomination to: ECEBC, Attn: Director of Personnel 309-515 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC V6B 1V5 Fax: 604-709-6077

Email: executive.director@ecebc.ca

The deadline for nominations is April 5, 2018 at 4:00 pm. For more information, please call 604-709-6063or 1-800-797-5602 or email ECEBC at executive.director@ecebc.ca